

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3262/2009

LALITRANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 submitted
that no counter affidavit is required to be filed.

Await service on respondent No.2.

Also to file copies of deposition, as per Hon'ble
Court's order dated 12.5.2009 within four weeks.

List again on 25.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar